
 

 
Page 1 of 4 

 

STATE OF CONNECTICUT 
OFFICE OF EARLY CHILDHOOD 

 
 

CONTRACT AMENDMENT 
 

 
Contractor:   Child First, Inc.  

Contractor Address:  35 Nutmeg Drive, Suite 385, Trumbull, CT 06611 

Contract Number: 16OECMHV01CFI 

Amendment Number:   A1 

Amount as Amended:  $6,966,250.00 

Contract Term as Amended:  1/1/2016 – 12/31/2017 

        

 
The contract between Child First, Inc.(the "Contractor") and the Office of Early Childhood  (the "Agency"), which was last 
executed by the parties on effective date: 1/1/2016, is hereby amended as follows:  
 
1. The term of the contract is extended for one additional year and the end date of the contract is changed from 

12/31/16 to 12/31/17. 
 
2. Part I, Section F of the contract is amended to increase the total maximum amount payable under this contract has 

increased by $3,483,125.00 from $3,483,125.00 to $6,966,250.00.   
 

3. Part I, Section C.3.c of this contract, is hereby deleted and the following is substituted in lieu thereof:   
 
The Contractor shall submit Program Status Reports for the Program, in a format(s) determined by the OEC, on the 
following schedule:  

 

Reporting Period Reports Due on or before 

January 1, 2016 – March 31, 2016 April 30, 2016 

April 1, 2016 – June 30, 2016 July 31, 2016 

July 1, 2016 – September 30, 2016 October 31, 2016 

October 1, 2016 – December 31, 2016 January 31, 2017 

January 1, 2017 – March 31, 2017 April 30, 2017 

April 1, 2017 – June 30, 2017 July 31, 2017 

July 1, 2017 – September 30, 2017 October 31, 2017 

October 1, 2017 – December 31, 2017 January 31, 2018 

 
4. Part I, Section C.3.d.ii of this contract, is hereby deleted and the following is substituted in lieu thereof:   

 
Semi-annual reporting periods for Form One, part 1 (demographic data) and Form Two (benchmark data) are as follows:  
 

Reporting Period Reports Due on or before  

October 1, 2015 – March 30, 2016 April 15, 2016 

October 1, 2015– June 30, 2016 July 15, 2016 

October 1, 2015 -September 30, 2016 October 15, 2016 

October 1, 2016 – December 30, 2016 January 15, 2017 

October 1, 2016 – March 30, 2017 April 15, 2017 

October 1, 2016– June 30, 2017 July 15, 2017 

October 1, 2016 -September 30, 2017 October 15, 2017 

October 1, 2016 – December 30, 2017 January 15, 2018 

 



 

 
Page 2 of 4 

5. Part I, Section C.4.a of this contract, is hereby deleted and the following is substituted in lieu thereof:   
 

a.     The Contractor shall submit to the OEC fiscal reports on forms provided by the OEC on the following schedule:   
 

Reporting Period Reports Due on or before  

January 1, 2016 – June 30, 2016 July 31, 2016 

January 1, 2016 – September 30, 2016 October 31, 2016 

January 1, 2016 – December 31, 2016 January 31, 2017 

January 1, 2017 – June 30, 2017 July 31, 2017 

January 1, 2017 – September 30, 2017 October 31, 2017 

January 1, 2017 – December 31, 2017 January 31, 2018 

 
 

6. Effective 1/1/17, the Contractor shall adhere to the budget on page 3 of this amendment. 

         
7. Part I, Sections F.4.a and F.4.b of this contract, are hereby amended as follows:  

 
 a. The Contractor’s DUNS number is 062550829. 

 
b.  Federal funding has been provided for this contract as follows:  
 HRSA Grant Number: D89MC28262 and X10MC29476  
 CFDA (Catalog of Federal Domestic Assistance) Title: Affordable Care Act  
 CFDA Numbers: 93.505 (D89MC28262) and 93.870 (X10MC29476)  
 Award Name: Maternal, Infant and Early Childhood Home Visiting Program  
 Award Year: 2015  
 Research and Design: No  
 Name of Federal Agency: Department of Health & Human Services, Health Resources & Services Administration 

 
8. Part I, Section F.6.c of this contract, is hereby deleted and the following is substituted in lieu thereof:  

 
d.  No budget revisions proposed by the Contractor may be submitted later than 45 calendar days before the each Program 

funding period has ended, except that the Agency may entertain, at any time, a budget revision for the purpose of 
increasing funds solely for the audit of the Program. The final financial report shall show all category overruns. Costs 
incurred after the end of the funding period shall be disallowed except those which the Agency has expressly approved in 
writing and in advance.  

 
9. All terms and conditions of the original Contract, and any subsequent amendments thereto, which were not modified by this 

Amendment remain in full force and effect. 



 

 
Page 3 of 4 

 
 
 






